

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10727/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in SA No. 330/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAPURAO JAGANNATH TEKAWADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPALA BHIKA KADAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the application for condonation of delay.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master