

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21318/2008

BAPURAO JAGANNATH TEKAWADE & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GOPALA BHIKA KADAM & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service of notice on Respondent No.1.

Counsel for the petitioner is requested to serve the notice
through the Trial Court. Prayer is allowed.Counsel is directed to file address of the Trial Court for
service of notice on respondent.

th

List the matter on 24 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.